
School of Architecture and Urban Planning – Architect Registration Exam (ARE) 5.0 Pass Rates 
 
 
 

Division Name 2018 2019 2020 2021 
 UWM National UWM National UWM National UWM National 
Construction & Evaluation 76% 70% 78% 70% 78% 66% 81% 62% 
Practice Management 46% 51% 59% 49% 60% 51% 58% 53% 
Programming & Analysis 64% 53% 63% 52% 61% 50% 65% 52% 
Project Development & Documentation 59% 53% 51% 50% 47% 57% 55% 53% 
Project Management 76% 62% 73% 63% 68% 63% 70% 63% 
Project Planning & Design 57% 46% 48% 42% 48% 45% 44% 47% 

 
 

Data from NCARB (National Council of Architectural Registration Boards) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*** To help protect student privacy, UWM’s Office of Assessment & Institutional Research redacted student counts <= 5 or 
numbers that could be used to infer student counts <=5 throughout this document. 
 
 



Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) exam pass rates 
UWM’s Bachelor of Social Work and Master of Social Work Programs 

Note that where students become employed can determine whether they will take an ASWB examination, 
especially at the bachelor’s level. 

 
2020 ASWB Pass Rates for UW-Milwaukee plus U.S. and Canada Comparison 

 
 

Exam 
Self-Identified UWM Former 
Students: Pass Rates n/N (%) 

U.S. & Canada Examinees: Pass 
Rates (n, %) 

 First-Time Repeat Total First-Time Repeat Total 
Bachelors 7/9 

(78%) 
*** 

(0%) 
7/11 

(64%) 
 

68.5% 
 

38.0% 
 

61.2% 
Masters 60/82 

(73%) 
13/27 
(48%) 

73/109 
(67%) 

 
75.4% 

 
32.1% 

 
62.9% 

Advanced 
Generalist* 

*** 
(100%) 

*** 
(50%) 

*** 
(83%) 

 
64.2% 

 
32.1% 

 
55.1% 

Clinical* 52/58 
(90%) 

6/15 
(40%) 

58/73 
(79%) 

 
74.8% 

 
36.7% 

 
62.6% 

*Masters 
 
 

2021 ASWB Pass Rate Numbers and Percentages for UW-Milwaukee plus State/Province and 
U.S./Canada Percentage Comparisons 

 
Exam & Test- 
Taker Group 

N of UWM 
Former Student 

Test-Takers 

% of UWM 
Former 

Students who 
Passed 

% Passing in 
State/Province 

% Passing in 
U.S./Canada 

Bachelors     
First-time 11 81.8 83.0 68.7 
Eventual 13 76.9 79.0 65.1 

Masters     
First-time 122 77.0 70.0 73.0 
Eventual 137 76.6 68.0 66.6 

Clinical*     
First-time 67 88.1 88.0 75.8 
Eventual 80 86.2 86.0 68.1 

 
*Master’s level 

 
Note: “First-time” means took the exam for the first time in 2021. “Eventual” means took the exam for 
the first time or repeated it in 2021, including most recent attempt if repeated more than once in the year. 
Percentages for State/province reflect school averages, whereas percentages for U.S./Canada reflect 
individual test-takers. 



 
 

Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional Teacher Preparation Program Within IHE 
 
 

 

 

 
HEOA - Title II 

2020 - 2021 Academic Year 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 4, 2022 

Institution Name University of Wisconsin- Milwaukee 
Institution Code 1473 
State Wisconsin 

 

 Statewide 
 
 

Group 

Number 
Taking 

Assessment 1 

Number 
Passing 

Assessment 2 

 
Institutional 
Pass Rate 

Number 
Taking 

Assessment 1 

Number 
Passing 

Assessment 2 

 
Statewide 
Pass Rate 

 
All program completers, 2020-21 

 
128 

 
120 

 
94% 

 
1835 

 
1605 

 
87% 

 
All program completers, 2019-20 

 
141 

 
137 

 
97% 

 
2347 

 
2101 

 
90% 

 
All program completers, 2018-19 

 
191 

 
178 

 
93% 

 
2577 

 
2427 

 
94% 

 
Note: In cases where there are less than ten students taking the assessment or license/certificate, the number passing and pass rate are not reported. 
1 Number of completers taking one or more assessments within their area of specialization. 
2 Summary level “Number Taking Assessment” may differ from assessment level “Number Taking Assessment” because each student is counted once at the summary level but may be counted in 

multiple assessments at the assessment level. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Copyright © 2021 by Educational Testing Service. All rights reserved. 



 
College of Health Sciences 2022 Certification Licensure Pass Rates 

Degree 2021 
Cohort 
Size 

2021 
Reported 
Licensure 
Pass Rate 

2021 
National 
Pass 
Rate 
Average 

2022 
Cohort 
Size 

2022 
Reported 
Licensure 
Pass Rate 

2022 
National 
Pass 
Rate 
Average 

Pass 
Rate 
Type 

Notes 

BS-BMS-Medical Laboratory Science 33 97% 79% 26 92% 75% Overall First time pass rate was 75% (Note: this is the 2021 graduates 
that they report to their accrediting body in 2022.) 

BS-BMS-Radiologic Technology 13 84.6% 83% 14 71% Not 
Available 

First Time 2021 overall pass rate was 100% and 2022 overall pass rate was 
86%. 

BS-BMS-Sonography 13 100% 70% 11 100% Not 
Available 

Overall First time pass rate was 89%. 

         
MS-Communication Sciences and 
Disorders 

27 100% 87.2% 27 100% Not 
Available 

Overall  

         
MS-Athletic Training (CAATE) *** 100% 61.5% 9 100% 77.2% Overall Note: First time pass rate was 90%; accrediting body reports 

both. 
MS-Occupational Therapy 30 100% 97% 31 100% Not 

Available 
Overall Note: These results reflect alumni who took the NBCOT in 2021 

and 2022, and not the students who respectively graduated in 
2021 and 2022. MSOT students graduate in December and are 
not eligible to take the exam until after their degree is certified, 
which means that the earliest they can sit for the exam is in 
January. This puts them in the next year’s category. Therefore, 
the 2021 category most likely reflects alumni who graduated in 
December 2020 and the 2022 category mostly reflects alumni 
who graduated in 2021. 

Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) 23 100% 98.2% 
Ultimate 

24 100% 93.2% 
Ultimate 

Overall Note: Accrediting body uses two-year average of first-time pass 
rate, which is 89% for DPT. 

 
* Commission on Accreditation of Athletic Training Education 

 



National Summary Report: Descriptive Statistics of PRAXIS Examination Scores for the Speech‐
Language Pathology Specialty Test for Test Administration Years 2010‐2011 through 2020‐2021 

 
 

Table 1. Speech‐Language Pathology – All Exam Participants (Includes all scores from multiple test takers) 

 
Test Year 

 
Count 

 
Mean 

Standard 
Deviation 

Pass Fail 
Count Percentage Count Percentage 

2020-2021 8394 174 11 7320 87.2% 1074 12.8% 

2019-2020 9398 175 11 8477 90.2% 921 9.8% 

2018-2019 9178 175 11 8214 89.5% 964 10.5% 

2017-2018 8833 176 11 8082 91.5% 751 8.5% 

2016-2017 9682 176 11 8791 90.8% 891 9.2% 

2015-2016 9132 176 11 8264 90.5% 868 9.5% 

2014-2015 8454 176 12 7634 90.3% 820 9.7% 

2013-2014 8011 684 64 7221 90.1% 790 9.9% 

2012-2013 7477 684 65 6691 89.5% 786 10.5% 

2011-2012 7790 675 68 6734 86.4% 1056 13.6% 

2010-2011 7662 671 67 6612 86.3% 1050 13.7% 

 
Table 2. Speech‐Language Pathology – Only exam participants who reported their educational level and who have earned a 
bachelor’s degree plus additional credits, earned a master’s degree, earned a master’s degree plus additional credits, or earned 
a doctoral degree (Includes all scores from multiple test takers) 

 
Test Year 

 
Count 

 
Mean 

Standard 
Deviation 

Pass Fail 
Count Percentage Count Percentage 

2020-2021 4889 174 12 4214 86.2% 675 13.8% 

2019-2020 5327 175 12 4748 89.1% 579 10.9% 

2018-2019 5292 175 12 4666 88.2% 626 11.8% 

2017-2018 4475 177 11 4123 92.1% 352 7.9% 

2016-2017 4848 176 12 4363 90.0% 485 10.0% 

2015-2016 4425 176 12 3989 90.2% 436 9.8% 

2014-2015 4208 177 12 3817 90.7% 391 9.3% 

2013-2014 4893 682 66 4337 88.6% 556 11.4% 

2012-2013 4813 682 68 4245 88.2% 568 11.8% 

2011-2012 5221 673 69 4424 84.7% 797 15.3% 

2010-2011 6190 671 67 5329 86.1% 861 13.9% 

 
ETS implemented a new scaled score range for the speech-language pathology exam in September 2014. The new scaled 
score range of 100-200 has a passing score of 162. The old score range was 250 to 990 with a passing score of 600. Data 
for the 2014-2015 test year are presented using the new score range. 
 
Prepared by the American Speech-Language-Hearing Association (ASHA), Surveys and Analysis Unit (September 2021) 
 
 
  Note: UWM pass rates for 2021 and 2022 were 100%. 



College of Nursing ‐ Pass Rates for Licensure Exams 
 

Program Role/Specialty 
Preparation 

Exam Period of Measurement Sample Size 
(# of grads) 

Pass Rate 

BS Nursing Registered National Council Graduates sitting for 
exam for the first time 
between: 

• 4/1/22 – 
10/1/22* 

104 83.6% 
 Nurse Licensure (Of 104 who took  
  Examination NCLEX during this  
  (NCLEX-RN) time period, 87  
   passed)  

Master of Registered National Council Graduates sitting for 
exam for the first time 
between: 

• Jan 2022 – Nov 
2022 

21 71.4% 
Nursing Nurse Licensure  (1st time) 
(pre-  Examination  95% (total 
licensure  (NCLEX-RN)  passed) 
only)     

Master of 
Nursing 

Clinical Nurse 
Leader 

Clinical Nurse 
Leader 
Certification Exam 

Graduates sitting for 
exam for the first time 
between: 

• Feb 2022 – Sept 
2022 

7 71.4% 

Doctor of Advanced ANCC Family Graduates sitting for 
exam for the first time 
between: 

• 1/1 – 12/31, 2021 

  
Nursing Practice Nurse 10 (1st time) 100% 
Practice Registered Practitioner   
(DNP) Nurse examination   

 (APRN) (FNP-BC)   

  AANP FNP (FNP-   
  C)**   

Doctor of Advanced AANP Family Graduates sitting for 
exam for the first time 
between: 

• 1/1 – 12/31, 2021 

11 (1st time) 73% 
Nursing Practice Nurse  100% 
Practice Registered Practitioner  (total 
(DNP) Nurse (FNP-C)**  passed) 

 (APRN)    

Doctor of Advanced ANCC Graduates sitting for 
exam for the first time 
between: 

• 1/1 – 12/31, 2021 

  
Nursing Practice Psychiatric- *** 100% 
Practice Registered Mental Health   
(DNP) Nurse Adult Nurse   

 (APRN) Practitioner   
  (PMHNP-BC)   

 
*Reported to UWM in six-month increments 

**FNP students have the option of taking 1 of 2 exams. Each exam is reported. There was a total of 21 FNP 
students who took the two different exams. You can see students do well on the ANCC (100% first time pass rate) 
and not as well with the first attempt on AANP. However, after those who failed the first attempt on AANP (27% 
failed first attempt; 73% first time passed) took it again, they all passed. 


