School of Architecture and Urban Planning – Architect Registration Exam (ARE) 5.0 Pass Rates

Division Name	2018		2019		2020		2021	
	UWM	National	UWM	National	UWM	National	UWM	National
Construction & Evaluation	76%	70%	78%	70%	78%	66%	81%	62%
Practice Management	46%	51%	59%	49%	60%	51%	58%	53%
Programming & Analysis	64%	53%	63%	52%	61%	50%	65%	52%
Project Development & Documentation	59%	53%	51%	50%	47%	57%	55%	53%
Project Management	76%	62%	73%	63%	68%	63%	70%	63%
Project Planning & Design	57%	46%	48%	42%	48%	45%	44%	47%

Data from NCARB (National Council of Architectural Registration Boards)

^{***} To help protect student privacy, UWM's Office of Assessment & Institutional Research redacted student counts <= 5 or numbers that could be used to infer student counts <=5 throughout this document.

Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) exam pass rates UWM's Bachelor of Social Work and Master of Social Work Programs

Note that where students become employed can determine whether they will take an ASWB examination, especially at the bachelor's level.

2020 ASWB Pass Rates for UW-Milwaukee plus U.S. and Canada Comparison

	Self-Ider	ntified UWM	Former	U.S. & Canada Examinees: Pass Rates (n, %)			
Exam	Students	: Pass Rates	n/N(%)				
	First-Time	Repeat	Total	First-Time	Repeat	Total	
Bachelors	7/9	***	7/11				
	(78%)	(0%)	(64%)	68.5%	38.0%	61.2%	
Masters	60/82	13/27	73/109				
	(73%)	(48%)	(67%)	75.4%	32.1%	62.9%	
Advanced	***	***	***				
Generalist*	(100%)	(50%)	(83%)	64.2%	32.1%	55.1%	
Clinical*	52/58	6/15	58/73				
	(90%)	(40%)	(79%)	74.8%	36.7%	62.6%	

^{*}Masters

2021 ASWB Pass Rate Numbers and Percentages for UW-Milwaukee plus State/Province and U.S./Canada Percentage Comparisons

Exam & Test- Taker Group	N of UWM Former Student Test-Takers	% of UWM Former Students who Passed	% Passing in State/Province	% Passing in U.S./Canada
Bachelors				
First-time	11	81.8	83.0	68.7
Eventual	13	76.9	79.0	65.1
Masters				
First-time	122	77.0	70.0	73.0
Eventual	137	76.6	68.0	66.6
Clinical*				
First-time	67	88.1	88.0	75.8
Eventual	80	86.2	86.0	68.1

^{*}Master's level

<u>Note</u>: "First-time" means took the exam for the first time in 2021. "Eventual" means took the exam for the first time or repeated it in 2021, including most recent attempt if repeated more than once in the year. Percentages for State/province reflect school averages, whereas percentages for U.S./Canada reflect individual test-takers.

Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional Teacher Preparation Program Within IHE

HEOA - Title II 2020 - 2021 Academic Year
University of Wisconsin- Milwaukee
1473
Wisconsin

April 4, 2022

		Statewide				
Group	Number Taking Assessment ¹	Number Passing Assessment ²	Institutional Pass Rate	Number Taking Assessment ¹	Number Passing Assessment ²	Statewide Pass Rate
All program completers, 2020-21	128	120	94%	1835	1605	87%
All program completers, 2019-20	141	137	97%	2347	2101	90%
All program completers, 2018-19	191	178	93%	2577	2427	94%

Note: In cases where there are less than ten students taking the assessment or license/certificate, the number passing and pass rate are not reported.

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ Number of completers taking one or more assessments within their area of specialization.

² Summary level "Number Taking Assessment" may differ from assessment level "Number Taking Assessment" because each student is counted once at the summary level but may be counted in multiple assessments at the assessment level.

		College	of Health S	ciences 20	22 Certification	on Licensure	Pass Rates	
Degree	2021 Cohort	2021 Reported	2021 National	2022 Cohort	2022 Reported	2022 National	Pass Rate	Notes
	Size	Licensure	Pass	Size	Licensure	Pass	Туре	
		Pass Rate	Rate		Pass Rate	Rate		
			Average			Average		
BS-BMS-Medical Laboratory Science	33	97%	79%	26	92%	75%	Overall	First time pass rate was 75% (Note: this is the 2021 graduates that they report to their accrediting body in 2022.)
BS-BMS-Radiologic Technology	13	84.6%	83%	14	71%	Not Available	First Time	2021 overall pass rate was 100% and 2022 overall pass rate was 86%.
BS-BMS-Sonography	13	100%	70%	11	100%	Not Available	Overall	First time pass rate was 89%.
MS-Communication Sciences and Disorders	27	100%	87.2%	27	100%	Not Available	Overall	
MS-Athletic Training (CAATE)	***	100%	61.5%	9	100%	77.2%	Overall	Note: First time pass rate was 90%; accrediting body reports both.
MS-Occupational Therapy	30	100%	97%	31	100%	Not Available	Overall	Note: These results reflect alumni who took the NBCOT in 2021 and 2022, and not the students who respectively graduated in 2021 and 2022. MSOT students graduate in December and are not eligible to take the exam until after their degree is certified, which means that the earliest they can sit for the exam is in January. This puts them in the next year's category. Therefore, the 2021 category most likely reflects alumni who graduated in December 2020 and the 2022 category mostly reflects alumni who graduated in 2021.
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT)	23	100%	98.2% Ultimate	24	100%	93.2% Ultimate	Overall	Note: Accrediting body uses two-year average of first-time pass rate, which is 89% for DPT.

^{*} Commission on Accreditation of Athletic Training Education

National Summary Report: Descriptive Statistics of PRAXIS Examination Scores for the Speech-Language Pathology Specialty Test for Test Administration Years 2010-2011 through 2020-2021

			Standard		Pass		Fail
Test Year	Count	Mean	Deviation	Count	Percentage	Count	Percentage
2020-2021	8394	174	11	7320	87.2%	1074	12.8%
2019-2020	9398	175	11	8477	90.2%	921	9.8%
2018-2019	9178	175	11	8214	89.5%	964	10.5%
2017-2018	8833	176	11	8082	91.5%	751	8.5%
2016-2017	9682	176	11	8791	90.8%	891	9.2%
2015-2016	9132	176	11	8264	90.5%	868	9.5%
2014-2015	8454	176	12	7634	90.3%	820	9.7%
2013-2014	8011	684	64	7221	90.1%	790	9.9%
2012-2013	7477	684	65	6691	89.5%	786	10.5%

Table 2. Speech-Language Pathology – Only exam participants who reported their educational level and who have earned a bachelor's degree plus additional credits, earned a master's degree, earned a master's degree plus additional credits, or earned a doctoral degree (*Includes all scores from multiple test takers*)

6734

6612

86.4%

86.3%

1056

1050

13.6%

13.7%

68

67

			Standard	Pass			Fail
Test Year	Count	Mean	Deviation	Count	Percentage	Count	Percentage
2020-2021	4889	174	12	4214	86.2%	675	13.8%
2019-2020	5327	175	12	4748	89.1%	579	10.9%
2018-2019	5292	175	12	4666	88.2%	626	11.8%
2017-2018	4475	177	11	4123	92.1%	352	7.9%
2016-2017	4848	176	12	4363	90.0%	485	10.0%
2015-2016	4425	176	12	3989	90.2%	436	9.8%
2014-2015	4208	177	12	3817	90.7%	391	9.3%
2013-2014	4893	682	66	4337	88.6%	556	11.4%
2012-2013	4813	682	68	4245	88.2%	568	11.8%
2011-2012	5221	673	69	4424	84.7%	797	15.3%
2010-2011	6190	671	67	5329	86.1%	861	13.9%

ETS implemented a new scaled score range for the speech-language pathology exam in September 2014. The new scaled score range of 100-200 has a passing score of 162. The old score range was 250 to 990 with a passing score of 600. Data for the 2014-2015 test year are presented using the new score range.

Prepared by the American Speech-Language-Hearing Association (ASHA), Surveys and Analysis Unit (September 2021)

Note: UWM pass rates for 2021 and 2022 were 100%.

2011-2012

2010-2011

7790

7662

675

671

College of Nursing - Pass Rates for Licensure Exams

Program	Role/Specialty Preparation	Exam	Period of Measurement	Sample Size (# of grads)	Pass Rate
BS Nursing	Registered Nurse	National Council Licensure Examination (NCLEX-RN)	Graduates sitting for exam for the first time between: • 4/1/22 – 10/1/22*	104 (Of 104 who took NCLEX during this time period, 87 passed)	83.6%
Master of Nursing (pre- licensure only)	Registered Nurse	National Council Licensure Examination (NCLEX-RN)	Graduates sitting for exam for the first time between: • Jan 2022 – Nov 2022	21	71.4% (1 st time) 95% (total passed)
Master of Nursing	Clinical Nurse Leader	Clinical Nurse Leader Certification Exam	Graduates sitting for exam for the first time between: • Feb 2022 – Sept 2022	7	71.4%
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN)	ANCC Family Nurse Practitioner examination (FNP-BC) AANP FNP (FNP-C)**	Graduates sitting for exam for the first time between: • 1/1 – 12/31, 2021	10 (1 st time)	100%
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN)	AANP Family Nurse Practitioner (FNP-C)**	Graduates sitting for exam for the first time between: • 1/1 – 12/31, 2021	11 (1 st time)	73% 100% (total passed)
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)	Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN)	ANCC Psychiatric- Mental Health Adult Nurse Practitioner (PMHNP-BC)	Graduates sitting for exam for the first time between: • 1/1 – 12/31, 2021	***	100%

^{*}Reported to UWM in six-month increments

^{**}FNP students have the option of taking 1 of 2 exams. Each exam is reported. There was a total of 21 FNP students who took the two different exams. You can see students do well on the ANCC (100% first time pass rate) and not as well with the first attempt on AANP. However, after those who failed the first attempt on AANP (27% failed first attempt; 73% first time passed) took it again, they all passed.